
TRAINING PROGRAMME ON WATER SENSITIVE URBAN DESIGN AND 

PLANNING 

9-11 September, Modimolle, South Africa 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

S. 
No. 

Name Organisation / Contact Photograph 

1.  Matthieu Bodika Municipal Infrastructure Support Agency 
matthieu.bodika@misa.gov.za  

 
2.  Mulalo Justice Bvumbi City of Ekurhuleni 

mulalo.bvumbi@ekurhuleni.gov.za  

 
3.  Ronald Gillmer Municipal Infrastructure Support Agency 

Ronald.Gillmer@misa.gov.za  

 
4.  Johannes Mabula Modimolle Municipality 

mohaumj@gmail.com  

 
5.  Lethabo Manamela Local Municipality 

lfmanamela@gmail.com  
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6.  Winfred Tebago Masilo Local Municipality 
Masilkot22@gmail.com  

 
7.  Mthokozisi Mlotshwa City of Ekurhuleni 

Mthokozisi.mlotshwa@ekurhuleni.gov.in  

 
8.  Victor Matome Modiba Dept. of Water and Sanitation 

modibaV@dws.gov.za  

 
9.  Matome Modimola Modimole Mookgophong LM 

modimolam@gmail.com  

 
10.  Naum Kedibone 

Moima 
Learner 
naomimoima24@gmail.com  

 
11.  Nicholas Ngcobo University of KwaZulu-Natal 

nicholaslindokuhle59@gmail.com  
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12.  Alpha Nhambure Municipal Infrastructure Support Agency 
Alpha.Nhambure@misa.gov.za  

 
13.  Rudolf Opperman National Regulator for Compulsory 

Specifications (NRCS) 
rudolf.opperman@nrcs.org.za  

 
14.  Sandra Ramaphala Modimole Mookgophong LM 

kpsmfra@gmail.com  

 
15.  Sammu Junior 

Rapetswa 
Modimolle Local Municipality 
rmoimaa@gmail.com  

 
16.  Letsholo Simon 

Selemela 
Modimole Mookgophong LM 
selemelat@hotmail.co.za  

 
17.  Tapa Sarah Selepe Modimolle Local Municipality 

Tapa.sarah2@gmail.com  
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18.  Dumisani Sibuyi Limpopo Department of Agriculture 
sibuyide@gmail.com  

 
19.  Mokgadi Thobejane Modimole Mookgophong LM 

mkgadit@gmail.com 

 
20.  Loyin Rajkumar Ethekwini Municipality 

loyin.rajkumar@durban.gov.za  

 
21.  Hendrick Monyeki Modimole Mookgophong LM 

 
22.  Koena Moabelo City of Mbombela 

koena.maobelo@mbombela.gov.za  

 
23.  Sedibo Obed 

Motshegoa 
Modimole Mookgophong LM 
sediboobed@gmail.com  
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24.  Neggie Bakwunye GDARD 
Neggie.bakwunye@gauteng.gov.za  

 
25.  Albertina Rammalo MDM 

rammaloa@gmail.com  
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